503852752 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TIMOTHY W. WHITE			01/03/2013		
ROBERT J. DANFORTH III			01/10/2013		
JEFFREY J. NEIS			01/03/2013		
Name:		-B CO			
Street Address:	444 HIGHLAND DRIVE				
City:	KOHLE	-			
State/Country:	WISCO				
Postal Code:	53044				
Property Typ		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Application Number:		14804056			
<i>using a fax number, Email:</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e:	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOI P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403	e sent via US Mail. DESSNER, P.A.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3357.040US2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KASIE GROVER			
SIGNATURE:		/Kasie Grover/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/02/2016			
Total Attachments: 2 source=3357040US2As source=3357040US2As	-				

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Kohler Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

444 Highland Drive Kohler, WI 53044

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Timothy W. White 565 E. Riverside Dr. Kohler, WI 53044

Robert J. Danforth III N6168 Chanda Court Sheboygan Falls, WI 53095

Jeffrey J. Neis 4319 Morningview Ct., Apt. J108 Sheboygan, WI 53081

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in patent application titled "A POWER SYSTEM" for which I filed United States Patent Application No. <u>13/739,374</u>, (Kohler Ref. PT-GN-1071-US-NP) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") on <u>January 11, 2013</u>;

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) In and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment. I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by

PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0966

Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

13/13

Date

1/10/13

Date

1/3/13

Date

W VILE Sint

Timothy W. White

Robert J. Danforth III

nei

RECORDED: 06/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 038780 FRAME: 0967